
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

ARAMARK HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, TO PROVIDE BIOMEDICAL 
ENGINEERING AND DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SERVICES, EXTENDING THE TERM 
THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2018, AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $140,000 IN 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $4,140,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, In August of 2012, the San Mateo Medical Center (SMMC) 

completed a Request for Proposals (RFP) for biomedical engineering and diagnostic 

imaging maintenance services; and 

WHEREAS, in November of 2012, your Board approved a five-year agreement 

with Aramark Health Care Technologies, LLC, to provide these services; and 

WHEREAS, The agreement has been amended multiple times to reflect 

changes in the inventory equipment list; and 

WHEREAS, in May of 2018, SMMC completed an RFP for biomedical and 

diagnostic imaging maintenance services and is currently in the process of reviewing 

the proposals; and 

 
WHEREAS, SMMC is requesting your Board extend the term of the current 

agreement through August 31, 2018, with an associated increase in funding, to allow 

SMMC time to review the proposals and execute a new agreement; and 



WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the agreement to extend the term  

through August 31, 2018 and increase the amount by $140,000 in an amount not to 

exceed $4,140,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment, 

has examined and approved it as both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


